4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description		Quantity/ Unit		Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
	B.5	Billboard	1.00	pcs	8,598.54	8,598.54
	103(1)a	Structure Excavation	9.00	cu.m.	250.38	2,253.42
IB No.	804(1)b	Embankment (from Borrow)	75.00	cu.m.	819.12	61,434.00
CW-	900	Reinforced Concrete	25.96	cu.m.	5,973.39	155,069.20
2022-	902	Reinforcing Steel	1723.43	kgs.	66.36	114,366.81
055	903(1)	Forms & Falseworks	1.00	L.S.	55,025.06	55,025.06
	1001(11)	Septic Vault	1.00	L.S.	57,342.88	57,342.88
	1002	Plumbing	1.00	L.S.	122,570.38	122,570.38
	1003(2)a1	Carpentry and Joinery Works	24.00	sq.m.	3,399.31	81,583.44
	1010(4)	Doors and Windows	1.00	L.S.	31,760.11	31,760.11
	1014(1)b2	Metal Sheets & Roofing	52.26	sq.m.	1,204.74	62,959.71
	***	Accessories				*****
	1018	Ceramic / Granite Tiles	61.74	sq.m.	1,001.93	61,859.16
	1046(1)a1&	CHB load Bearing (including	107.20	sq.m.	1,129.33	121,064.18
	1046(2)a2	Reinforcing Steel & Plastering)				
	1047(1)a	Structural Steel Trusses	608.42	kg	100.43	61,103.62
			TOTAL		Php 996,990.51	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **RENATO T. DE LARA**, the Proprietor, for the **WTL CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

Provincial Governor

By:

RENATO TO DE LA

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

ALTHEA P. AGUTAYA
GDH -Provincial Accountan

As to Funds Availability 🤌